

OUT TODAY

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).189/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2006 & 6/12/2006 in Criminal Appeal

No.645/2000 & Crl. Misc. No.185/2000 of the of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &

HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RUPINDER SINGH SANDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and bail and permission to file additional documents)

with

SLP(Crl.) No.188/2007

(with appln.(s) for stay and bail and office report)

SLP(Crl.) No.126/2007

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and ex-parte

stay and office report)

Date: 12/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.

Mr. Kirtiman singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Neema Vasudev, Adv.

Ms. Aprajita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted in all the special leave petitions.

The appellants Rupinder Singh Sandhu and Navjot Singh Sidhu

shall be released on bail on their furnishing two sureties of Rs.25,000/-

each and a personal bond of the like amount to the satisfaction of CJM,

Patiala.

Issue notice on the prayer made by the appellant - Navjot Singh

Sidhu for suspending the order of conviction passed against him by the

High Court.

The appellant will serve the Standing Counsel for the State of

Punjab within two days.

List on 17.1.2007 for consideration of the aforesaid prayer.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master