

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 58,59 & 60 OF 2007

RUPINDER SINGH SANDHU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No.60 of 2007

The learned counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No.60 of 2007 submits that he had received instructions and is appearing for the appellant only in this appeal and not in the connected appeals. Let him take steps,if any, required by the Registry in accordance with the Rules.

Criminal.AppealNos.58 & 59 of 2007

It has been reported by the Registry that nobody has put in appearance for the appellants in both these criminal appeals. Nobody has come forward to take steps as required. These appeals are liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution.

Issue notice for non-prosecution to both the appellants without process fee.

(Shivraj Kaur)

(Aruna Seth)

PS to Addl.Regr.

Court Master