

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).58/2007

RUPINDER SINGH SANDHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay)

WITH Cr1.A. No.59/2007 (With office report)

Cr1.A. No.60/2007 (With office report)

Date : 21/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Cheema, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Adv.

Ms. Hiral Gupta, Adv.

For Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State, list these matters after four weeks.

In the meantime, as prayed for by Mr. R.S. Cheema, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant/s, liberty is given to the appellant/s to file additional documents/affidavit.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master