

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).58/2007

RUPINDER SINGH SANDHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. J. CHELAMESWAR AND HON. SANJAY KISHAN KAUL, JJ.]

WITH

Cr1.A.No.60/2007 (II-B)

Cr1.A.No.59/2007 (II-B)

Date : 15-05-2018 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s)

Mr.R.S.Cheema, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Tarannum Cheema, Adv.
Mr.Hiral Gupta, Adv.
Ms.Smrithi Suresh, Adv.
Ms.Pooja Tiwari, Adv.
Mr.Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr.R.Basant, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Tarannum Cheema, Adv.
Mr.A.Karthik, Adv.
Mr.Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr.Ravinder Pal Singh, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sidharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms.Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr.Nitin Saluja, Adv.
Mr.Kumar Vaibhav, Adv.

Ms.Anantika Singh, Adv.
Dr.Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr.Karan Khaitan, Adv.

Mr.Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Puneet Varshney, Adv.
Ms.Vriti Gujral, Adv.
Ms.Tarannum Cheema, Adv.
Mr.S.S.Rawat, Adv.

Mr.Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.
Ms.Mandakini Singh, Adv.
Ms.Ashima Mandla, Adv.

Mr.Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr.Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Hon'ble Mr.Justice J.Chelameswar pronounced the judgment for the Bench comprising of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul.

The appeals of the accused are allowed and appeal of the complainant is dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

(Ashok Raj Singh) (Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed reportable judgment is placed in the file)